
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1355
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2013
BAPUDHAM MOTIHARI RAILWAY LINE
Rama Devi Smt.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of new railway line project from Bapudham to Motihari via Shivhar;

(b) the reasons for delay in implementation of the said project;

(c) the details of funds allocated and spent thereon; and

(d) the other steps taken/being taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a): There is no sanctioned new line project of Bapudham −Motihari via Shivhar.

(b) to (d) : Do not arise.
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